Under Article 33 of EU REACH Regulation (1907/2006), HID Global has a duty to communicate to 

our customers the presence of SVHCs in excess of 0.1% by weight of articles (as defined by Court of 

Justice of the European Union Case C-106/14) contained in our products. 

HID Global has reviewed their products for the presence of the two hundred and eleven (211) SVHC 

substances on the EU SVHC Candidate List as of January 19th, 2021. 

No SVHCs were present in product indicated above, in excess of 0.1% by weight. This determination is 

based on engineering evaluation, testing, and supplier declarations and is correct to the best of HID